Rule 2.118

TForm 2.35B

The Insclvency Act 1986 2 35 B

Notice of move from
administration to dissolution

Name of Company

Exor Management Services

Company numbe:

Linited 03348360

1n the High Court of Justice

Court case nmnber

Chancery Division 714 o[ 2011
[ful} nrme of court}

We
Richard Heis John Milsom
KPMG LLP KPMGLLP
8 Salisbury Square 8 Salisbury Square
London London
EC4Y 8BB EC4Y 8BB

having been appointed Administators of Exor Management Seivices Limited

on § February 2011 by the High Court of Justice

hercby give notice that the provisions of paragraph 84(1) of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986 apply.

1)

We attach a copy of the final progress report

Signed ‘
H~ N
John Miulsony, Jaint Adounisteator
Dated 26 Iuly 2013
Contact Delails:
You do not hm e to give any contact information in Sheilagh Richardson
the box apposite but if you do, it will help Compames KPMGLLP
tlouse to contact you 1f there s a query on the form Arlington Business Park
The contact information thal you give will be visible to Theale
researchers of the pubhe record Reading
RG7 48D
DX Number DX 146800 (Theaic) 2 Tel +44 118 373 1408

SATURDAY

W

27/07/2013 #32
COMPANIES HOUSE

Vhien you have completed and signed this form, pleasc send it to the
‘egistrar of Comipanies at -
«ompanics House, Crown Va3, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardaif




National Britannia Certification Limited
Santia Training Services Limited
Santia Health & Safety Limited
Exor Management Services Limited

(all in administration)

Final Progress Report
Pursuant to Rule 2.47 and 2.110 of the
Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended)

KPMG LLP
26 July 2013
This report contains 37 pages

rh/hm/smr




Nanonal Britanma Certification Limited, Sanna Training Services Lunited, Sanfuz Health
& Safety Linuted, Exor Management Services Limuted (all in adminstration)
Final Progress Report

KPMGLLP
26 July 2013

Notice: About this Report

= This Report has been prepared by Richard Heis and John Milsom, the Joint
Administrators of National Britanma Certification Lrmited, Santia Training Services
Limuted, Santia Health & Safety Limited and Exor Management Services Limited,
solely to comply with their statutory duty under the Insolvency Rules 1986 on the
progress of the admimistrations and for no other purpose

= [t 1s not suitable to be relied upon by any other person, or for any other purpose, or in
any other context This Report has not been prepared 1n contemplation of it being
used, and 1s not suitable to be used, to inform any mvestment decisions i relation to
the debt of or any financial interest 1n National Britanma Certification Limited, Santia
Traiming Services Limuted, Santia Health & Safety Limited and Exor Management
Services Lirmted

= Any estumated outcomes for creditors included 1n this Report are 1llastrative only and
cannot be relied upon as guidance as to the actual outcomes for creditors Any person
that chooses to rely on this Report for any purpose or in any context other than under
the Insolvency Rules 1986 does so at their own nisk To the fullest extent permutted
by law, the Joint Administrators do not assume any responsibility and will not accept
any hiabihty 1n respect of this Report to any such person

= Richard Heis and John Milsom are authorised to act as insolvency practiioners by the
Institute of Chartered Accountants in England & Wales

» The Jomnt Admmmnistrators act as agents for National Britannia Certification Limuted,
Santia Traiming Services Limuted, Santia Health & Safety Limited and Exor
Management Services Lumited and contract without persopal hability The
appomtments of the Joint Administrators are personal to them and, to the fullest
extent permutted by law, KPMG LLP does not assume any responsibility and will not
accept any hability to any person 1n respect of this Report or the conduct of the
administrations

See Notice About this Report  All nghts reserved 1




National Britannia Certification Limited, Santt Trauming Services Lunited, Santia Health
& Safety Limited, Exor Management Services Limuted (all in admimstration)
Fnal Progress Report

KPMG LLP
26 July 2013
Contents
Notice: About this Report
Glossary 3
1 Executive summary 4
2 Statement of Proposals 5
3 Progress and outcome of the administrations including
expenses for the period 5
4 Outcome for creditors 8
5 Other Matters 9
6 Exit from the administrations 9
Appendices
1 Statutory information
2 Receipts and payments accounts for the period 26 May 2013 to
25 July 2013
3 Analysis of Administrators’ time costs for each company and
schedule of charge out rates for the period 26 May 2013 to 25
July 2013
| 4 Schedules of expenses for the period 26 May 2013 to 25 July
i 2013
1 5 Administrators’ Statement of Proposals

See Notice About this Report  All rights reserved 2




National Britanma Ceriificatton Limuted, Santia Traumng Services Lunited, Santia Health

Glossary

Act

Admnistranion Orders

Administrators

BECAF Fund LP/
Purchaser

Comphance Advisory
Business / Companies

Compliance division

Compliance Services
Business

Group

HMRC

Rules

Secured Creditors / Banks

& Safety Linnited, Exor Management Services Lunuted (all in administration)

Final Progress Report
KPMG LLP
26 July 2013

The Insolvency Act'1986 (as amended)

The Admumistration Orders granted in the High Court of
Justice, Chancery Diviston, Court Nos 708, 710, 711 and 714
of 2011

Richard Heis and John Milsom of KPMG LLP

A fund of Better Capital and a private equity mnvestment
vehicle

National Bntanmia Certification Lirmted, Santia Tramming
Services Limited, Santia Health & Safety Limited, Exor
Management Services Linuted (all in admimstration) and
Exor Management Holdings Limited, National Britannia
Group Limuted (both formerly m admunistration)

The Compliance division of the Connaught group of
companies, compnising the Compliance Advisory business
and the Compliance Services business

SNTL Realisations 2011 Limited (formerly Santia Limted,
formerly Connaught Compliance Limited), Santia Water
Services Limuted, Santia Fire Services Linuted, Santia Pest
Prevention Limited (all in admimistration) and Connaught
Compliance Fire  Services Limted (formerly 1
admunistration)

Connaught Plc (1in admunistration), Connaught Partnerships
Limited (n hiqudation), Connaught Technical Solutions
Limuted and Connaught Academy Limuted (formerly in
admunistration) and the Compliance division as above

HM Revenue and Customs
The Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended)
A syndicate of banks with the Royal Bank of Scotland plc as

agent and Noteholders for whom Wilmimgton Trust
(London) Limated acts as Note Security Trustee

The references 1n this Report to Sections, Paragraphs or Rules are to the Insolvency Act
1986, Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986 and the Insolvency Rules 1986 (as

amended)

See Notice About this Report  All nghts reserved 3




Natronal Briuama Certification Linuted, Sania Training Services Limited, Santia Health
& Safely Limited, Exor Management Services Lomited (all in admmumstration)

Final Progress Report

KPMGLLP

26 July 2013

Executive summary

Creditors have previously been informed that Richard John Hill and Richard Heis
were appointed Administrators on 1 February 2011

On 11 January 2013, an order was made n the High Court appointing John Milsom
as Admumstrator mn place of Richard Hill, following Richard Hill’s retirement from
KPMG LLP In accordance with the Order, creditors and members were given notice
of the Order by advertisernent in the London Gazette on 22 January 2013

The Admunistrators’ Statement of Proposals was approved on 6 Apnl 2011 without
modification The purpose of the admmnistrations was to achieve a better result for
the Companies’ creditors as a whole than would be likely if the Companies were
wound up, 1n accordance with Paragraph 3(1)(b)

Immediately on appointment the Admunistrators entered nto a sale agreement with
BECAF Fund LP

The unsecured creditors of the Companies received a distribution by virtue of the
prescribed part on 24 June 2013 Further detail 1s provided in section 4 3

All matters 1 the admunistrations have now been concluded and the exit route for
each of the adounistratiens 1s to file for the Companies’ dissolutions under Paragraph
84

Therefore, 1n accordance with Rules 2 47 and 2 110, below 1s the Adrministrators’
final progress report coverning the peniod from 26 May 2013 to 25 July 2013 Forms
224B and 2 35B are enclosed for each company, providing formal notice of the
progress report and move from adnunistration to dissolution

Accompanying the Admimistrators’ Report 1s the relevant statutory and supporting
information which 1s set out 1n the Appendices

Richard Heis
Administrator

See Notice About this Report  All rights reserved 4




3.1
3.1.1

Nanonal Briuanma Certification Lumited, Santia Travung Services Lumited, Santia Health
& Safety Lumited, Exor Management Services Limited (all in admuustration)
Final Progress Report

KPMG LLP
26 July 2013

Statement of Proposals

The Admmstrators’ Statement of Proposals for each company was circulated to all
known members and creditors on 25 March 2011

As it was forecast that there would be no return for the unsecured creditors of the
Companies other than by virtue of the prescribed part, the Admimstrators did not convene
creditors’ meetings and no meetings were requisitioned As a result, the Statement of
Proposals (as circulated) was deemed to have been approved on 6 Apnl 20i1 A
summary list of approved proposals for each company 1s attached as Appendix 5.

As stated within the Statement of Proposals, the purpose of the administrations was to
achieve a better result for the Companies’ creditors as a whole than would be likely 1if the
Companies were wound up (without first bemng i admmstration), in accordance with
Paragraph 3(1}b)

Progress and outcome of the administrations including
expenses for the period

Asset realisations

Sale of the business

The Companies’ business and assets were sold to BECAF Fund LP on 1 February 2011
The Administrators’ imtial notification to creditors, dated 7 February 2011, tncluded a
paper setting out details of the agreement reached

Consideraion of £62 mullion was received on 1 February 2011 for the Companies’
business and assets, including chattels, book debts, goodwill, stock and WIP In additton,
amounts of £024 mullion (in order to discharge a liability over assets charged to
Lombard), and £0.15 mullion {(in respect of an Initial Property Payment) were received at
completion

The Admumistrators pro-rated the sales consideration between the Companies based on the
value of assets owned, as detailed on the Companies’ balance sheets prepared as part of
the December 2010 management accounts

Leasehold property

As part of the sale agreement, the Purchaser occupied some of the properties under
licences to occupy, whilst the assignments of leases were completed.

The Admumstrators collected rent and service charges from the Purchaser and passed
these monies to the landlords All of the leases have now either been assigned or

surrendered and all rent has been paid.

Details of the rent received and paid to the landlords, together with details of rates refunds
received, are shown in the receipts and payments accounts attached as Appendix 2

See Notice About this Report. All nghts reserved 5




313

3.2

321

e

National Britanma Certification Lumnited, Santia Trarmang Services Lumited, Santia Health
& Safety Limuted, Exor Management Services Lunited (all in admuustration)
Final Progress Report

KPMGLLP
26 July 2013

Other asset realisations

Details of other asset realisations ncluding cash at bank (Exor Management Services
only) can be found 1n the receipts and payments account at Appendix 2

Expenses for the period -

Payments made 1n this peniod are set out in the attached receipts and payments accounts
and are shown net of VAT

Administrators’ remuneration

As previously advised, the Administrators agreed the basis of theur remuneration with the
Secured Creditors which, 1n accordance with Rule 2 106(2), was fixed by reference to
tume properly given by the Admimistrators and their staff 1n dealing with matters anising 1n
the admunistration of the Companies, at KPMG LLP’s charge out rates that reflect the
complexity of the assignment

The statutory provisions relating to remuneration are set out in Rule 2 106 Further
information 1s given 1n the Association of Business Recovery Professionals’ publication A
Creditors’ Guide to Admuoustrators’ Fees, a copy of which can be found at
https //www 13 org uk/media/documents/technical hibrary/SIPS/SIP%209%20E&W pdf

However, 1f you are unable to access this guide and would like a copy please contact
Sheilagh Richardson on 0118 373 1408

A detailed analysis of time spent for each grade of staff for the various areas of work
carried out for each of the Companies to 25 July 2013, together with a schedule of
charge-out rates, as required by the Association of Business Recovery Professionals’
Statement of Insolvency Practice No 9, 15 attached at Appendix 3

In the penod to 25 July 2013, the Admimistrators have incurred time costs as shown 1n the
table below

Hours Time cost  Average hourly

rate

Company £ £/hr

National Bntanna Certificatton Limited (NBC) 14 80 4,650 00 31419

Santia Traiming Services Limuted (STS) 2140 6,929 00 32379

Santia Health & Safety Lumuted (SHS) 28135 8,368 00 29517

Exor Management Services Limted (EMS) 2090 6,340 50 303 37
Source Adnunistrators’ records

This includes work undertaken 1n respect of tax, VAT and employees, from KPMG LLP
in-house specialists

The Admunistrators have drawn remuneration as shown below 1 the period covered by
this Report With the exception of £3,425 drawn 1n EMS, this remuneration relates to the

See Nottce About this Report  All rights reserved 6




3.2.2

323

rana

National Britanma Certificatton Linuted, Santia Trawning Services Lunited, Santia Health
& Safety Limited, Exor Management Services Lunited (all tn admmistration)
Final Progress Report

KPMG LLP
26 July 2013

costs directly associated with the agreement of claims and making the distribution to
unsecured creditors by virtue of the Prescribed Part

NBC STS SHS EMS
Remuneration drawn (£) 3,597 6,611 16,376 11,082

The table below shows total time costs incurred and remuneration drawn to date

NBC STS SHS EMS
Total ime costs to date (£} 84,00775 14254515  362,07000 82,916 00
Remuneration drawn (£) 78,59700 126,61100 326,001 00 78,082 00

The quantum of the Admumstrators’ remuneration for these administrations has been
agreed by the Secured Creditors We have taken a discount on our fees, and the balance
of costs incurred will be wntten off

Administrators’ pre-appointment costs

Details of the Administrators’ pre-appointment costs were set out in our Statement of
Proposals. As previously advised, the Admunistrators decided not to seek approval for
these costs

Schedule of expenses

Expenses for the period covered by this Report, including amounts not paid, are shown 1n
the schedules of expenses which can be found at Appendix 4

These figures are shown net of VAT

Additional information regarding office holders’ remuneration andfor other expenses
charged for the period 1s available from the office holder upon request by any Secured
Creditor or any unsecured creditor(s) with at least 5% 1n value of the unsecured debt in
accordance with Rule 2.48A This request must be made, 1n writing, within 21 days of
receipt of the Report In addition, creditors are reminded that the remuneration charged,
the basis of the remuneration or the expenses incurred by the Admmstrators can be
challenged by any Secured Creditor or any unsecured creditor(s) with at least 10%
value (including the creditor’s claim) of the unsecured debt by making an application to
Court 1n accordance with Rule 2 109 within eight weeks of receipt of this Report  The
full text of these rules can be provided upon request by writing to the Admmstrators at
KPMG LLP, 8 Salisbury Square, London EC4Y 8BB

See Notice About this Report  All nghts reserved 7




4.2

4.3

National Britanma Certification Lumited, Santia Traiming Services Lunited, Santie Health
& Safety Limited, Exor Management Services Lunuted (all in admumistration)
Final Progress Report

KPMGLLP
26 July 2013

Outcome for creditors

Secured Creditors

As at the date of the Admimstrators’ appointment, the Secured Creditors were owed 1n
excess of £215 mullion by the Connaught group of companies The Secured Creditors
hold fixed and floating charges over the Compamies’ assets together with cross
guarantecs

To date, the Secured Creditors have received some £25 48 mullion from the Connaught
group of companies 1n respect of their indebtedness Wihalst further distributions will be
made 1n due course, being the balance of funds available from other companies n the
Connaught Group, the Secured Creditors will suffer a sigmficant shortfall on their lending
to the Group

Preferential creditors
As previously advised, the Compliance Advisory business has no preferential creditors

Unsecured creditors and Prescribed Part

The Prescribed Part provisions of Section 176A entitle unsecured creditors to a
percentage share of realisations from net floating charge assets, after costs of reahsation
and settlement of preferential claims The percentage 1s calculated on a shding scale up to
a maximum amount of £600,000, subject to costs

The Admumistrators obtamned pernussion of the Court on 16 March 2012 to make
Prescribed Part distributions to the unsecured creditors  Subsequently first and final
dividends were declared and paid on 24 June 2013 to creditors with agreed claims The
table below shows the distnibution made to unsecured creditors for each company

Net Property Prescribed Agreed Dividend
Part before claims pinf
£000 costs £7000 £000
NBC 286 60 1,192 457
STS 154 154 1,897 765
SHS 4,175 600 3,428 16 96
EMS 532 109 1,736 574

Source Admumistrators’ records

Creditors are encouraged to present their cheques promptly if they have not already done
so Please note that any cheques not cleared within six months of 24 June 2013 will be
cancelled Thereafter, 1f you wish to have your cheque re-1ssued, please contact the
Banking Section of the Insolvency Service on 0121 698 4068 and advise them that your
query 1s regarding an unclaimed dividend payment

See Notice About this Report  All nights reserved 8




Natienal Britanma Certification Limited, Santia Travng Services Limited, Santia Health
& Safety Lunited, Exor Management Services Lunited (all in admuustration)
Final Progress Report

KPMG LLP
26 July 2013

Other Matters

Investigations

The Adrmunistrators have a duty to vestigate the conduct of the directors and, 1if
appropriate, to submut a return to the Department for Business, Innovation and Skills
(formerly the Department for Business Enterprise and Regulatory Reform) on the conduct
of those directors or shadow directors who were 1n office n the three years prior to the
admunistrations

The Administrators have complied with theirr obhigations described above

Exit from the administrations

Since there are no remaining distributable assets and all outstanding matters have been
dealt with, the admunistrations are now complete Therefore, the Admunistrators have
sought, and received, the consent of the Secured Creditors for their discharge from
Iiability in respect of any acticn of theirs as Joint Admumstrators on filing of this Report
and the registration of Forms 2 35B with the Registrar of Companies, as required by
Paragraph 98, and the Companies will be dissolved three months thereafter

See Notce About thes Report. All nghts reserved 9




cana

National Britanma Certification Lumited, Santia Treuung Services Lomited, Sanne Health
& Safety Lumited, Exor Management Services Lunited (all in admunistration)

Final Progress Report
KPMGLLP
26 July 2013
Appendix 1 - Statutory information
Company name and National Britanma Certification Limuted
Trading style
Admunistration Order The Admumstration Order granted in the High Court of
Justice, Chancery Division, Court No 711 of 2011
Date of appointment 1 February 2011

Richard Heis and John Milsom are authorised to act as

Present Admunistrators’
msolvency practitioners by the Institute of Chartered

detals Accountants 1n England & Wales
Functions The functions of the Admunistrators are being exercised by
either or both of them 1n accordance with Paragraph 100(2) of
Schedule B1 of the Act
Application of EC EC regulations apply and these proceedings will be Man
regulations Proceedings as defined 1n Article 3 of the EC regulations.
Company Director From To
Ian Carlisle 1 October 2009 15 March 2011
Company Secretary There was no Company Secretary on the date of appointment
Date of incorporation 1 November 1999
Company regestration 3869617
number

Previous registered office Connaught House, Grenadier Road, Exeter Business Park,
Exeter, Devon, England

Present registered office cf/o KPMG, 8 Salisbury Square, London, EC4Y 8BB

-

Trading address n/a

Details of the Company’s share capital and holdings

Authonsed share capital 10,000 shares of £1

Issued share capital 10,000 shares of £1
Shareholders National Britannmia Group Limuted — 10,000

See Notice About thus report  All nghts reserved




pAna

Natwnal Britannia Certification Lunited, Santa Traurung Services Lumited, Santa Health

Statutory information

& Safety Linuted, Exor Management Services Limited (all in adminustration)

Final Progress Report
KPMGLLP
26 July 2013

Company name and
Trading style

Admmstration Order

Date of appointment
Present Admmstrators’

details

Functions

Application of EC
regulations

Company Director

Company Secretary
Date of incorporation

Company registration

Santia Tramng Services Limited

The Admumnstration Order granted m the High Court of
Justice, Chancery Division, Court No 708 of 2011

1 February 2011

Richard Heis and John Milsom are authorised to act as
insolvency practitioners by the Institute of Chartered
Accountants 1n England & Wales

The functions of the Adrminmistrators are being exercised by
either or both of them 1n accordance with Paragraph 100(2) of
Schedule B1 of the Act

EC regulations apply and these proceedings will be Mam
Proceedings as defined in Article 3 of the EC regulations

From To
Ian Carlisle 1 October 2010 15 March 2011

There was no Company Secretary on the date of appointment
16 August 2000

04053434

number

Previous registered office  Connaught House, Pynes Hill, Rydon Lane, Exeter, EX2 5STZ

Present registered office c/o KPMG, 8 Salisbury Square, London, EC4Y 8BB

Tradng address n/a

Details of the Company’s share capital and holdings

Authornsed share capital 331,550 shares of 1 pence each

331,550 shares of 1 pence each
Shareholders National Britanma Group Limited — 331,550 shares

Issued share capital

Sea Notice About this report  All nghts reserved




National Britanma Certification Limited, Santia Trawning Services Lumited, Santia Health
& Safety Lunited, Exor Management Services Linuted (all in admnistration)}

Final Progress Report
KPMG LLP
26 July 2013
Statutory information
Company name and Santia Health & Safety Limited
Trading style
Admmstration Order The Admnistration Order granted in the High Court of

Justice, Chancery Division, Court No 710 of 2011

Date of appointment 1 February 2011

Richard Heis and John Milsom are authonsed to act as

Present Administrators’
msolvency practitioners by the Institute of Chartered

detals Accountants in England & Wales
Functions The funcuons of the Admunistrators are being exercised by
either or both of them 1n accordance with Paragraph 100(2) of
Schedule B1 of the Act
Application of EC EC regulations apply and these proceedings will be Main
regulations Proceedings as defined in Article 3 of the EC regulations
Company Director From To
Ian Carlisle 1 October 2009 15 March 2011
Company Secretary There was no Company Secretary on the date of appointment
Date of incorporation 11 May 1960
Company registration 00658860
number

Previous registered office 1% Floor, 4 Witan Way, Witney, OX28 6FF

Present registered office ¢/o KPMQG, 8 Salisbury Square, London, EC4Y 8BB

Trading address n/a

Details of the Company’s share capital and holdings

Authonsed share capital 1,350,000 shares of £1 each

Issued share capital 1,350,000 shares of £1 each
Shareholders National Britannia Group Limmted - 1,350,000

See Notice About this report  All nghts reserved



Aana

Nantonal Britanma Certification Lunited, Santia Travung Services Lunted, Santia Health
& Safety Limited, Exor Management Services Lumuted (all in admimstration)
Final Progress Report

KPMG LLP
26 July 2013
Statutory information
Company name and Exor Management Services Limted
Trading style
Admumstration Order The Admunistration Order granted in the High Court of
Justice, Chancery Division, Court No 714 of 2011
Date of appoimntment 1 February 2011
, Richard Heis and John Milsom are authonised to act as
Present Administrators
details msolvency practitioners by the Institute of Chartered
Accountants in England & Wales
Functions The functions of the Admunistrators are being exercised by
either or both of them 1n accordance with Paragraph 100(2) of
Schedule B1 of the Act
Application of EC EC regulations apply and these proceedings will be Mamn
regulations Proceedings as defined 1n Article 3 of the EC regulations
Company Director From To:
Tan Carlisle 28 May 2010 15 March 2011
Company Secretary There was no Company Secretary on the date of appomtment
Date of incorporation 9 April 1997
Company registration 03348360
number

Previous registered office  Brecon House, Caerphilly Business Park, Caerphully, M:d
Glamorgan, Wales, CF83 3GG

Present registered office c/o KPMG, 8 Salisbury Square, London, EC4Y 8BB

Trading address n/a

Details of the Company’s share capital and holdings

Authonised share capital 83,177 shares of £1 each

Issued share capital 83,177 shares of £1 each
Shareholders Exor Management Holdings Limited —83,177

See Notice About this report  All nights reserved




National Bntannia Certification Lunited, Santa Trawning Services Limited, Santx Health
& Safety Lunited, Exor Management Services Lonited (all in admmnistration)

Ftnal Pragress Report

KPMGLLP

26 July 2013

Appendix 2 - Administrators’ receipts and payments accounts

See Notice About this report  All nights reserved




National Britannia Certification Limited

(In Administration)

Administrators' Abstract of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 26/05/2013 From 01/02/2011
of Affairs To 22/07/2013 To 22/07/2013
FIXED CHARGE ASSETS
Goodwill NIL 1 0¢
Bus:ness Intellectual Property NIL 100
IP Contracis NIL 100
NIL 300
ASSET REALISATIONS
6,652 00 Chattels NIL 6,652 00
Lombard assets NIL 14,396 60
358,090 00 Book debts NIL 358,090 00
NIL 379,138 60
OTHER REALISATIONS
Bank interest, gross 8274 1,226 29
Sundry refunds NIL 1,151 90
IT Contracts NIL 100
Customer Contracts NIL 100
Relevant Insurance Claims NIL 100
Rights of Action NIL 100
Sales Information NIL 100
8274 2,383 19
COST OF REALISATIONS
Advertising NIL 75 60
Administrators' fees 3,597 60 78,597 00
Admunistrators’ expenses NIL 120 0¢
Management Incentive Payments NIL 16,860 07
Legal fees NIL 2,304 64
Legal Disbursements NIL 928 10
Bank charges NIL 2300
(3,597 00) (98,908 41)
FLOATING CHARGE CREDITORS
(221,000,000 00) Floating charge NIL 60,000 00
Distnibution to secured lenders 38,091 44 168,091 44
(38,091 44) (228,091 44)
UNSECURED CREDITORS
{291,714 00) Trade & expense 711 09 711 09
(121,000 00) Intercompany creditors 1,660 16 1,660 16
Corp tax ete/nonpref PAYE 52,153 69 52,153.69
(54,524 94) (54,524 94)
(221,047,972.00) (96,130.64) NIL
REPRESENTED BY
NIL

Page 1 of 1

IPS SQL Ver 201210

22 July 2013 14 35



Santia Training Services Limited

(In Administration)

Administrators' Abstract of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 26/05/2013 From 01/02/2011
of Affairs To 22/07/2013 To 22/07/2013
FIXED CHARGE ASSETS
Leasehold property NIL 100
Goodwill NIL 1 00
Bank interest, gross NIL 4135
Business Intellectual Property NIL 100
IP Contracts NIL 100
NIL 45 35
FIXED CHARGE COSTS
Agents'/Valuers' fees NIL 2,483 56
Bank charges NIL 16 19
NIL (2,499 75)
ASSET REALISATIONS
79,108 00 Chattels NIL 79,101 00
Lombard assets NIL 34,183 97
14,160 00 Stock & work 1n progress NIL 14,160 00
772,810 00 Book debts NIL 772,810 00
Rent NIL 74,545 85
NIL 974,800 82
OTHER REALISATIONS
Bank 1nterest, gross 161 69 3,072 36
Sundry refunds NIL 12,736 41
IT Contracts NIL 100
Customer Contracts NIL 100
Relevant Insurance Claims NIL 100
Rughts of Action NIL 100
Sales Information NIL 100
161 69 15,813 77
COST OF REALISATIONS
Advertising NIL 75 60
Admunistrators' fees 6,611 20 126,611 20
Admunstrators' expenses NIL 105 00
Agents'/Valuers' fees NIiL 840 00
Management Incentive Payments NIL 50,580 21
Legal fees NIL 2,304 64
Legal Disbursements . NIL 928 10
Rent NIL 58,717 32
Bank charges NIL 23 00
(6,611 20) (240,185 07)
FLOATING CHARGE CREDITORS
Floating charge NIL 150,000 00
Distribution to Secured Creditor 42,814 18 452,814 18
(42,814 18) {602,314 18)
UNSECURED CREDITORS
(120,036 00) Trade & expense 19,164 21 19,164 21
(1,402,000 00) Intercompany creditors 47,901 04 47,901 04
(15,000 00) Corp tax etc/nonpref PAYE 78,095 69 78,095 69

Page 1 of 2

IPS SQL Ver 201210

(145,160 94)

(145,160 94)

22 July 2013 14 38



Santia Training Services Limited
(In Administration)
Administrators' Abstract of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 26/05/2013 From 01/02/2011

of Affairs To 22/07/2013 To 22/07/2013

(670,958.00) (194,424.63) 0.00
REPRESENTED BY

NIL

Page 2 of 2 IPS SQL Ver 2012 10 22 July 2013 14 38




Santia Health & Safety Limited
(In Administration)
Administrators’' Abstract of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 26/05/2013 From 01/02/2011
of Affairs To 22/07/2013 Ta 22/07/2013
FIXED CHARGE ASSETS
Leasehold property NIL 800
Goodwill NIL 100
Bank 1interest, gross NIL 287 11
Business Intellectual Property NIL 100
IP Contracts NIL 100
NIL 298 11
FIXED CHARGE COSTS
Agenis'/Valuers' fees NIL 177 34
Bank charges NIL 23214
NIL (409 48)
ASSET REALISATIONS
515,474 00 Chattels NIL 515,474 00
Lombard assets NiL. 174,339 07
Thard Party Funds NIL 10 89
672,880 00 Stock & work 1n progress NIL 672,880 00
3,228,660 00 Book debts NIL 3,228,721 82
Rates refund NIL 25,576 51
Rent NIL 405,513 65
NIL 5,022,515 94
OTHER REALISATIONS
Bank interest, gross 753 46 12,482 31
Sundry refunds NIL 8,502 76
IT Contracts NIL 100
Customer Contracts NIL 100
Relevant Insurance Claims NIL 100
Raghts of Action NIL 100
Sales Information NIL 100
753 46 20,990 07
COST OF REALISATIONS
Rate recovery fees NIL 6,950 37
Advertising NIL 30510
Admunistrators' fees 16,376 00 326,001 00
Admumstrators' expenses NIL 697 23
Irrecoverable VAT 425 00 460 53
Legal Disbursements NIL 928 15
Agents'/Valuers' fees NIL 840 00
Management Incentive Payments NIL 236,040 87
Legal fees NIL 4,799 97
Stationery & postage 426 426
Rent NIL 304,644 49
Insurance of assets NIL 2,809 00
Bank charges NIL 92 00
(16,805 26) (884,072 97)
FLOATING CHARGE CREDITORS
(221,000,000 00) Floating charge NIL 2,330,069 33
Distribution to Secured Creditors 44,849 10 1,179,849 10
Legal fees paid from Bank's distribution NIL 67,883 38
(44,849 10) (3,577,801 31)

Page 1 of 2 IPS SQL Ver 2012 10

22 July 2013 15 02



Santia Health & Safety Limited

(In Administration)

Administrators' Abstract of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 26/05/2013 From 01/02/2011

of Affairs To 22/07/2013 To 22/07/2013
UNSECURED CREDITORS

(1,932,999 00} Trade & expense 69,790 05 69,790 05

(3,132,000 00} Other creditors NIL. NIL

(17,719,000 00) Intercompany creditors 338,744 29 338,744 29

{496,000 00) Corp tax etc/nonpref PAYE 172,985 52 172,985 52

(581,519 86) (581,519 86)

(239,862,985.00) (642,420.76) (0.00)

REPRESENTED BY
NIL
Page2 of2 S SQL Ver 2012 10 22 July 20131502




Exor Management Services Limited

(In Administration)

Administrators' Abstract of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 26/05/2013 From 01/02/2011
of Affairs To 22/07/2013 To 22/07/2013
FIXED CHARGE ASSETS
Goodwill NIL ‘100
Business Intellectual Property NIL 1,483 50
IP Contracis NIL 100
NIL 1,485 50
ASSET REALISATIONS
49,970 00 Chattels NIL 49,970 Q0
Lombard assets NIL 21,398 13
492,162 00 Book debts NIL 492,162 Q0
Cash at bank NIL 75,353 34
NIL 638,883 47
OTHER REALISATIONS
Bank interest, gross 24695 3,605 59
Thard party monies received n error NIL 23,164 80
Sundry refunds NIL 6,693 95
IT Contracts NIL I 00
Customer Contracts NIL 1 00
Relevant Insurance Claims NIL 1 00
Rughts of Action NIL 100
Sales Information NIL 100
246 95 33,469 34
COST OF REALISATIONS
Adverusing NIL 75 60
Adminstrators' fees 11,082 50 78,082 50
Administrators' expenses NIL 210 00
Third pary monties received 1n error NIL 23,164 80
Management Incentive Payments NIL 33,720 14
Legal fees NIL 6,948 80
Legal Disbursements NIL 1,054 25
Bank charges NIL 63 00
(11,082 50) (143,319 09)
FLOATING CHARGE CREDITORS
(221,000,000 00) Floating charge NIL NIL
Dastribution to secured lenders 50,906 78 430,906 78
(50,906 78) (430,906 78)
UNSECURED CREDITORS
(236,544 00) Trade & expense 8,973 04 8,973 04
(713,000 00) Intercompany creditors 12,273 85 12,273 85
(89,000 00) Corp tax etc/nonpref PAYE 78,365 55 78,365 55
(99,612 44) (99,612 44)
(221,496,412.00) (161,354.77) (0.00)
REPRESENTED BY
NIL

Page 1 of 2

IPS SQL Ver 2012 10

22 July 2013 16 43




rang

National Britunnia Certification Linuted, Santia Traiming Services Lumited, Santia Health
& Safety Lunited, Exor Management Services Luimited (all i1 admunistration)

Final Progress Report

KPMG LLP

26 July 2013

Appendix 3 - Analysis of Administrators’ time costs for each
company and schedule of charge-out rates

See Notice About this report  All nghts reserved




National Britanma Certification Linuted (in adnunistration)

Time cost analysis 26 May 2013 to 25 July 2013

Partner/
Director

Adnumistration & planning
General (Cashiering)
Reconcibiations (& IPS accounung reviews)

General
Fees and WIP

Statutory and compliance

Checklist & reviews

Closure and related formalities
Statutory receipts and payments accounts

Tax
Post appomntment VAT

Creditors and claims
Agreement of unsecured claims
Statutory reports

Totalin pertod
Time brought forward (appointment to 25 May 2013)

Time 1n this penod
Total time to date

Manager Adminstrator

010

050

020
110

020

310
110

030
030

050

060
090
010

070

100
380

030

Support Total hours Time cost Average
hourly rate
040 £10500 £262 50
030 £1500 £250 00
100 £317 50 £317 50
080 £240 00 £30000
200 £720 00 £360 00
040 £35 50 £14875
090 £248 00 £275 56
410 £1,550 50 £378 17
490 £1,334 50 £27235
14 80 £4,650 00 £314 19

£79,35775

£4,650 00

6300775

All staff that have worked on this assignment, including cashier and secretanal staff, have charged tume directly to the assignment and are included
1n the above analysis of tune spent  The cost of staff employed 1n central admunistration functions 15 not charged directly to the assignment but 18

reflected 1n the general Jevel of charge out rates




Santia Training Services Lirmted (1n adiministration)

Time cost analysis 26 May 2013 to 25 July 2013

Partner /
Director

Admunistratton & planmang
General (Cashienng)
Reconciliations (& IPS accounting reviews)

General
Fees and WIP

Statutory and compliance

Checklist & reviews

Closure and related formalities

Statutory receipts and payments accounts
Strategy documents

Tax
Post appointment VAT

Creditors and clamms

Agreement of unsecured claims

Payment of dividends

Statutory reports 180

Total in period
Time brought forward (appointment to 25 May 2013)

Time in this penod
Total time to date

¢

Manager Administrator

G 10

Q5¢

020

110

030

360

040
030

070

060
090
010

070

350
130
380

Support

030
010

Total hours Time cost Average
hourly rate
050 £12350 £247 00
030 £7500 £250 00
120 £367 30 £306 25
080 £240 00 £300 00
200 £72000 £360 00
040 £59 50 £148 75
010 £11 50 £11500
100 £284 50 £284 50
710 £2,371 00 £33394
130 £32500 £250 00
670 £2,351 50 £35097
21 40 £6,929 00 £323 79

£135,616 15

£6,929 00

£142,545 15

All staff that have worked on this assignment, including cashier and secretanal staff, have charged time directly to the assignment and are included

1n the above analys:s of ime spent  The cost of staff employed in central admimustration functions 1s not charged directly to the assignment but 1s

reflected 1n the general level of charge out rates

)




Santia Health & Safety Limuted (in administration)

Tume cost analysis 26 May 2013 w 25 July 2013

Partner /
Director

Adminstration & planning
General (Cashierning)
Reconciliatrons (& IPS accounting reviews)

General
Fees and WIP
Open cover msurance

Statutory and comphance

Checklist & reviews

Closure and related formalities

Statutory receipts and payments accounts
Strategy documents

Tax
Post appointment VAT

Creditors and claims
Agreement of unsecured claims
General correspondence
Payment of dividends
Statutory reports

Employees
Correspondence
Pension funds

Total 1n period
‘Time brought forward (appointment to 25 May 2613)

Time 1n this period
Total trme to date

Manager Admimstrator

070

050

020

110

030

490

110

020
080

040
030

070
010

060
090
010

110

420
350
210
415

030
010

Support Total hours Time cost Average
hourly rate
110 £336 00 £305 45
030 £7500 £25000
120 £367 50 £306 25
010 £2500 £250 00
030 £240 00 £30000
200 £720 00 £360 00
040 £59 50 £14875
010 £11 50 £11500
140 £384 50 £274 64
910 £2,988 00 £328 35
350 £849 00 £242 57
210 £32500 £250 00
525 £1,422 00 £270 86
020 £7300 £365 00
080 £292 00 £365 00
2835 £8,368 00 £295 17

£353,702 00

£8,368 00

£362,070 00

All staif that have worked on thus assignment, including cashier and secretarial staff, have charged ume drrectly to the assignment and are included
1n the above analysis of time spent The cost of staff employed in central admunustratien functrons 1s not charged directly to the assignment but 15

reflected 1n the general level of charge oul rates




Exor Management Services Limited (in admimstration)

Time cost analysts 26 May 2013 to 25 July 2013

Partner/
Dhrector

Admimstration & planmng
General (Cashiening)
Reconcilations (& IPS accounung reviews)

General
Fees and WIP
Open cover insurance

Statutory and comphance

Checklist & reviews

Closure and related formahties

Statutory receipts and payments accounts

Tax
Post appointment VAT

Creditors and claims
Agreement of unsecured claims
General correspondence
Payment of dividends
Statutory reports

Total 1in period
‘Time brought forward (appointment to 25 May 2013)

Time 1n this penod
Total time to date

Manager

020

050

020
110

030

410

Admmstrator

040
060

070
010

050
090
010

060

410
060
130
350

Support Total hours Time cost Average
hourly rate
060 £160 00 £266 67
0460 £150 00 £250 00
120 £367 50 £306 25
010 £2500 £250 00
070 £21500 £307 14
200 £726 00 £360 00
010 £2500 £250 00
090 £259 50 £288 33
820 £2,684 00 £327 32
060 £150 00 £250 00
130 £325 00 £250 00
460 £1,259 50 £273 80
2090 £6,340 50 £303 37

£76,575 50

£6,340 50

__ £82,91600

All staff that have worked on this assignment, including cashier and secretanal staff, have charged time directly 10 the assignment and are incloded
1n the above analysis of time spent  The cost of staff employed 1n central administration functions 1s not charged directly to the assignment but 1

reflected in the general level of charge out rates



: hconst

Nanonal Britanma Certification Limited, Santia Traming Services Linuted, Santia Health
& Safety Limited, Exor Management Services Limited (all in administration)
Final Progress Report

KPMG LLP
26 July 2013

Appendix 3 - Schedule of charge out rates:

Rates applicable Rates applicable
from 1 Feb 2011 from 1 Oct 2012
£/hour £/hour

Restructuring and Forensic
Partner 725 765
Director 635 670
Senior Manager 525 350
Manager 420 440
Assistant Manager/Senior Admuimistrator 305 320
Admunistrator 230 240
Support staff 120 125

Amended Tax Rates applicable from
1 October 2011

£/hour
Tax
Partner 745
Durector 670
Senior Manager 495-590
Manager 335405 l
Consultant 250-290
Assistant 110-235

All staff who have worked on this assignment, including cashiers and secretarial staff,
have charged time directly to the assignment and are included in the analysis of time
spent The cost of staff employed 1n central admimistration functions 1s not charged
directly to the assignment but 1s reflected 1n the level of charge out rates

See Notice About this report  All nghts reserved




v

consc

National Britanma Certification Linuted, Santia Trainung Services Luntted, Santia Health
& Safety Lunited, Exor Management Services Linuted (all in admuustration)
Final Progress Report

KPMG LLP
26 July 2013

KPMG Restructuring policy for the recovery of disbursements

Where funds pernut the officeholder will look to recover both category 1 and category 2
disbursements from the estate For the avoidance of doubt, such expenses are defined
within SIP 9 as follows

Category 1 disbursements These are costs where there 15 specific expenditure directly
referable both to the appointment i question and a payment to an independent third
party These may include, for example, adveruising, room hire, storage, postage, telephone
charges, travel expenses, and equivalent costs reximbursed to the officeholder or his or her
staff

Category 2 disbursements These are costs that are directly referable to the appointment
1n question but not to a payment to an independent third party They may include shared
or allocated costs that can be allocated to the appomtment on a proper and reasonable
basis, for example, business rmleage

Any disbursements paird from the estate are disclosed within the attached summary of
disbursements

The Category 2 disbursements that KPMG Restructuring currently charges 15 muleage,
this 15 calculated as follows:

Mileage claims fall into three categonies

Use of privately-owned vehicle or car cash alternative — 40p per mile

Use of company car — 60p per mule

Use of partner’s car — 60p per mule

For all of the above car types, when carrying passengers employed by KPMG LLP an
additional 5p per mule per passenger will also be charged where appropriate

See Notice About this report  All nghts reserved




National Britanma Certification Lunited, Santia Traumng Services Luimited, Santia Health
& Safety Lismted, Exor Management Services Lunuted (all 1n adminustration)
Final Progress Report

KPMG LLP
26 July 2013

Appendix 4 - Schedule of expenses

See Notice About this report  All nghts reserved




152nbaz uodn
popiacid oq ueo sa[nd osayl Jo 1x9) fnj oyl modor sup Jo 1diasal Jo sysom § UM §0] T [N M 90UBPIOITE Ul 1IN0y 0) uoneodde we Sunjew £q 1qap paindssun Ay
JO (unepd s Jonpaiz jety SWPN[OUL) 9n[eA UL 9401 1SB3] 18 )i (S)ONPAID paInoasun Aue 10 10J1pa1y) pamoag Aue £q paSuafzya 2q uea wnuenb 1) 101) PAPUTILIAI SIE SI0NPAID
‘wonippe ul  uodoy sy Jo 1draoa1 Jo sAep [7 UIILm SPEUE 9q 1Snw 1sanbal sty w8 7 o[ny Yuim 9oUEPIODOR Ul ISP PIINIISUN IY) JO SNJEA UL 95C 1SEI] 18 YIlm (SHONP2ID
paInoasun Aue 10 JONPaI PaInass Aue £q 1sanbal uodn siojensiunupy sy woly 3qeqeae st pouad o) 107 padreys sasuadxe reyio Sutpiefar uoneurrour [pUONIppE AUy

. UONEULIC)U] J3Y3an] 0] 3sanbad S1031pal)

¢ xipuaddy 18 ma1AQ1 10] Q|qE[IRAT SISO
aun Jo sisApeue ue Aq parroddns st wnjuenb oy, sionpai) pamsoag o Aq pessde uzaq sey padIeyd ueaq Sey UOTIRIIUNWAI YoIym uedn SISeq SU) RY1 PIPUILIAI 318 SIONPSI)

53suadxa puBs UOHLIAUNWIAI ,SI0)BISTUNIPY

I9A0031 10U [[14 am J21) 51502 Sjuasaidal amnB1y panioor syl S10dol snotaaid Ino Ul PaLINoOU S[ERIIOE ) 31e[al 1oyl polad
aup ur spew syuswked apnout 1ou op samSy asay ‘AjSuipicooy  pouad oy ui pred pue palIMoUI SJS0D O] B[ 9A0QE (M0 ,pred, s ut papn[oul saing1y sy,

1S3J0N

059y 089t -
- - - 51500 UONEBSI[BAL 1910
0S9°F 0S9'¥ - $93} SJOIENSIUNUPY $29] [euoiIssajold o
suones|Eay Jo 1507)
¥ ¥ ¥
powrad 1oj [e30], panIooy pled PAHIWUIT UOLEIYNI)) Bluue)LIg [euoljey - sasuadxa jo ajnpaydg

$ xipuaddy




1sanbaz uodn
papiaod aq ues sajur asa Jo 1% ([N 9YL  wodar sup jo 1d1931 o S9M § U 0T T AINY YA S5URPIOIE Ul Una)) o) uoneardde ue Sunjew £q 1gap painsssun ay Jo
(wrepd s J031pai1d Jeyl SUIPN[OUT) I0[EA UT 940 1583 T8 Yitm (S}0IPaID paInoasun KUe Jo JoNpary) paimaag Aue Aq pagua[eysd aq ued wnjuenb a1) 1BY) PIPUILLAI AJE SIONPAID
‘uonippe uy  Hoday Sy} Jo 113931 Jo sAep [T UIIIM 9PBLW Sq 1SN 1590D3I STYL, Y8F 7 3[NY Y)IM DUEPIOIOE Ul }q3P PAINIISUN Y] JO AN[BA U 945G ISES] 12 Y (S)IOVIpald
painoasun Aue 10 J0NPaID) Pamddg Aue £q jsanbal uodn sioenswmupy oy woij s[qejreae s1 pousd oy Ioj pagreys sasuadxs Joyio Suipsedar uonrwiIoul [euonippe Auy

uonjewIoul 191 3any 10 3sanbax sioypaa)

¢ xipueddy 1e ma1A01 20] S|qE[IEAR $I500 2WIT)
Jo sisi[eue ue £q pauoddns s1 wnjuenb sy sI101Pa1) paInoas oy £q posi3e udaq SeY PIZIeyd USR] SEY UOURIIUNWAI Yatym uode SISEG Y1 IRy PIPUIWSE 218 SIOHPALY

sasuadxa put UONEIDUNUWIAI SIOJENSIUIWPY

J3a0001 10U 14 9M 1B 51500 SIUdsa1dal oIy panidoe oYy, suodal snoiaald Ino ur paynou s[ENIdoe 0 S1B[al eyl polssd
ay) ut apewr sjuowed apnjout 1ou op sangy ssau ‘Aj3urpioody  porad oy ut pred pue paLMOUT $1509 0 €A1 SA0QE UWN{ED ,pred, oy ul papniout sanSy Sy,

1S9)ON

626'9 626°9 -
- - - 51500 UOTESIjEal I3YI0)
6769 6769 - $39] SIOIEISIUILIPY §39] [euoissajord 1010
SuO1JesI[BIY JO 10
¥ ¥ 3
poriad 10j (230, ponIddY preq payuYy $931A196 Jupures], enung - sasuadxa Jo anpaydg

p xipudddy




uodn papracid aq uea ssyn1 esay Jo 1%9) 0y oy 11odas snp Jo 1dienal Jo syaem g UIILM 60T T 910y Yim Q0UBPIOIE Ul ne)) o) vonesiidde ur Junfeuwr Aq 1qap panoassun
o Jo (UNB[D §,011P2I3 18y SWIpN[oUT) anjeA Ul 50| 1582 18 Ylla (5)I0JIPaI0 paInodsun AUe Jo JONPAID) paInoss Aue Lq paSualieys 2q ues wnjuenb o) 10yl popuUnua 2ie SIONpaId
‘wontppe u 1oday sip jo 1draoar jo sAep |7 UIIa apew 23q Jsnw 1sanbal sy, Ve 7 oIy It 20UBPIOIOE UL JQIP PIINOISUN Y] JO SN[BA U 954G ISEI] 1B Yum (S)IOUpaId
paIngesun Aue 1o JONPaID) painoeg Aue £q 1sanbar uodn sioenswTwpy oy wioa] s[qefiear ST pouad oy 0] padmeys sesuadxo reyno SurpreSar uonpwiiojul [RUOIIPPE AUy

uonULIOu J2Y3Iny 103 159nbaa 51031pa1)

¢ xipuaddy 18 M21A91 10] JB[IBAR $3S02

awn jo sisA[eue ue &g panoddns st wnjuenb 9y], sionpal) pamoag ayi £q passde usaq sey pefleys usq SBY UONBINUMIAL Ydiym uodn SISeq oy) 18] PIpURLAI 918 SI0UPIL)

sasuadxa pur uonenRUNudl SIojel)siuupy

I0A0331 10U [[I4 9M JBY) $1500 sjuasaldal omB1y panrooe oy, spodol snoaaxd Ino ur paynou S[enIode ol 91ejal ey poirad

a1 ot apew syuawAed apnjout jou op samSy asayy ‘A1Suiprosoy  pouad syl ut pred pue palmmout SIS0 01 31831 9A0QE UWIN[C3 pied, Ay ur papnjoul samnsy YL

CoE'8

$9¢°8

¥
poL1ad Joj [ejo],

6478

6LT°8

¥
panIddY

98

08

pred

159j0N

1500 UOMESI[EI I3

$29] SIOIENSIUIIPY $39] [euoIssajod 1oyi0

suonusI[Eay Jo 1507

Py £39)eg 3 YIeay enueg - sasuadxs Jo ampaydg

p xX1ipuaddy




159nbar

uodn papiaoid 2q uea $a[n1 259yl Jo 1% [[n) Ay, 1iodar sup Jo 1d13991 JO $39aM § ULPIM g0O] 7 2[M] YIm 20UBPIOISE Ui LNoy) oy uoneaijdde ue Funyew 4q 19sp paInoasun ayl
Jo (wie[o s, 10)1pa1o Y6y} SUIpN[oUT) ON[BA UI 65(] SB[ 18 Yim (5)I0)IPaIo poInoosun AUe 10 I0IP3ID) paInoag Aue £q paSuojeyo oq ued wmuenb oyl Jeyd popUNUIas aIe SIONPAID
‘uonippe u]  1oday sy Jo 1dedar Jo sAep [7 uniim 9peRID 94 ISnUI 1$onbol S1Y], Y8 7 [0 YA 9OUBPIOIIE UT JGIpP PINIISUN 9Y) JO SN[EA U g4¢ 1SLI] 1T {im (S)I1011pard
pamoasun Aue Jo IONPaID paindag Aue Aq 1sanbal uodn s1ojensunuUpy oyl woly ajqe[eae st pouad ay 1o0f peSieyo sesuadxa Japo SwipreFar uonwwoul jpuonippe Auy

uoneuLiojul Jayling 10y 3sanbaa s103pal)

£ x1puaddy 12 Ma1A21 10] S[GR[TRAR S1S0D

aum Jo sis[eue e £q papoddns st wnjuenb o], S101Ip21) paIndeg Yt Ag pIaife usaq sey pafieyo uaag Sky UOTRIAUNWAI Yarym uadn SISBq U] JBY] PAPUILIAL AIB SIONIPAL))

$35u3dx9 PuUE UOHBIDUNIUAL SI0JEL)SIUIWPY

19A0931 10U [[14 am e 51500 sjuasaxdas aunfy penuose oy, suods: snotasid Ino Ul POLNOU S[ENIIOE 01 AJE|al 18y potiad
a1y ur apewr syuawded apnjour Jou op samgy asay ‘A|Furproooy  pouad 3 w1 pred pue parnout s1500 0] S1B[a1 2A0qE UWIN|Od , pred, 2yl ut pepnpo saindiy oy L

I¥E'9

17£9

3
porxad Joy 10,

12144

vE8'y

¥
panaasy

LOS'T

LOS'T

pied

1S3)ON

$JS02 UONRSI{Ral IOYI0)

$39] S107eNSIUNUPY 23] {ruotssajord 1910

suonBSI[EY JO 1507

PAUINIT $IIATSG JuatIdeue A J0x7 - sasuadxa Jo apnpayog

$ xipuaddy




-

canzc)

Natwonal Britannia Certificatron Lunited, Santia Travmng Services Limited, Santut Health
& Safety Limited, Exor Management Services Linuted (all in adnumstration)

Final Progress Report

KPMGLLP

26 July 2013

Appendix 5 — Administrators’ Statements of Proposals

National Britannia Certification Limited

The Administrators propose the following

To continue to do all such things reasonably expedient and generally exercise all
their powers as Administrators as they, in their discretion, consider desirable 1n order
to maximise realisatons from the assets of the Company in accordance with the
objective as set out above

To investigate and, 1f appropriate, pursue any claims the Company may have

To seek an extension to the admuimstration period if deemed necessary by the
Admimnistrators

That the Admuinstrators will apply to the Court for authority to make a distribution to
unsecured crecditors (under the prescribed part)

That the Administrators will seek their discharge from liability 1n respect of any
action of theirr as Admunistrators pursuaat to Paragraph 98(1) of Schedule B1 of the
Act from the Secured Creditors

In the likely event that the Admimistrators deem that liquidation 1s not appropnate
because no dividend will become available to creditors, and there are no other
outstanding matters that require to be dealt with mn the hqudation, then the
Administrators shall file the appropriate notices at Companies House and the
Company will subsequently be dissolved

That the Admunistrators’ fees be based on time properly spent by them and their staff
in dealing with the matters anising 1n the adnumstration at KPMG LLP charge out
rates that reflect the complexity of the assignment Also, that the Admimstrators be
authorised to draw disbursements from time to time to include category two
disbursements Specific consent will be obtained from the secured Creditors

That costs of KPMG LLP 1n respect of forensic, tax, VAT, health and safety and
pension advice provided to the Admimstrators be based upon time costs and shall be
paid out of the assets of the Company

See Notice About this report  All nghts reserved



Natronal Britanma Certification Linited, Santia Training Services Limuted, Santia Health
& Safety Limited, Exor Management Services Lunited (all in admumistration)

Final Progress Report

KPMG LLP

26 July 2013

Santia Training Services Limited

The Admimstrators propose the following

To continue to do all such things reasonably expedient and generally exercise all
their powers as Admmistrators as they, n their discretion, consider deswrable 1n order
to maxumise reahisations from the assets of the Company n accordance with the
objective as set out above

To imvestigate and, 1f appropniate, pursue any claims the Company may have

To seek an extension to the administration period if deemed necessary by the
Administrators

‘That the Admunistrators will apply to the Court for authority to make a distribution to
unsecured creditors (under the prescribed part)

That the Admunistrators will seek thewr discharge from liabihity in respect of any
action of their as Admunistrators pursuant to Paragraph 98(1) of Schedule B1 of the
Act from the Secured Creditors

In the likely event that the Admunmistrators deem that hquidation 1s not appropriate
because no dividend will become available to creditors, and there are no other
outstanding matters that require to be dealt with in the lhigmdation, then the
Admumnistrators shall file the appropriate notices at Compames House and the
Company will subsequently be dissolved

That the Admumstrators’ fees be based on time properly spent by them and their staff
in dealing with the matters arising in the admimstration at KPMG LLP charge out
rates that refiect the complexity of the assignment Also, that the Admimstrators be
authonsed to draw disbursements from time to time to include category two
disbursements Specific consent will be obtained from the secured Creditors

That costs of KPMG LLP 1n respect of forensic, tax, VAT, health and safety and
pension advice provided to the Adminmistrators be based upon tine costs and shall be
paid out of the assets of the Company.

See Notice About this report  All nghis reserved



National Bnitanma Certification Limifed, Santia Traimng Services Limited, Sanna Health
& Safety Lunited, Exor Management Services Lumited (all in admuistration)

Final Progress Report

KPMGLLP

26 July 2013

Santia Health & Safety Limited

The Adminsstrators propose the following

To contimre to do all such things reasonably expedient and generally exercise all
their powers as Admunistrators as they, 1n their discretion, consider desirable 1n order
to maxmuse realisations from the assets of the Company n accordance with the
objective as set out above

To investigate and, if appropnate, pursue any claims the Company may have

To seek an extension to the admimistration period if deemed necessary by the
Admumnstrators.

That the Admunistrators will apply to the Court for authornity to make a distribution to
unsecured creditors (under the prescribed part).

That the Admmstrators will seek their discharge from liability in respect of any
action of their as Admunistrators pursuant to Paragraph 98(1) of Schedule B1 of the
Act from the Secured Creditors.

In the likely event that the Admumstrators deem that hiquidation 1s not approprate
because no dividend will become available to creditors, and there are no other
outstandmg matters that require to be dealt with in the liquidation, then the
Admumstrators shall file the appropriate notices at Companmies House and the
Company will subsequently be dissolved

That the Admumstrators’ fees be based on time properly spent by them and their staff
i dealing with the matters arising 1n the admimstration at KPMG LLP charge out
rates that reflect the complexity of the assignment Also, that the Admenistrators be
authorised to draw disbursements from time to time to include category two
disbursements Specific consent will be obtained from the secured Creditors

That costs of KPMG LLP 1n respect of forensic, tax, VAT, health and safety and
pension advice provided to the Administrators be based upon time costs and shall be
paid out of the assets of the Company

See Notice About this report  All nights reserved




hcaint

Natronal Britanma Certification Linited, Sanfia Traiming Services Lunited, Santia Health
& Safety Limited, Exor Management Services Lunuted (all in admuyustration)

Final Progress Report

KPMG LLP

26 July 2013

Exor Management Services Limited

The Admnistrators propose the following

To continue to do all such things reasonably expedient and generally exercise all
their powers as Admunistrators as they, m their discretion, consider desirable 1n order
to maximise realisations from the assets of the Company 1n accordance with the
objective as set out above

To investigate and, if appropnate, pursue any claims the Company may have

To seek an extension to the admimstration period 1f deemed necessary by the
Admunistrators

That the Admunustrators will apply to the Court for authority to make a distribution to
unsecured creditors (under the prescribed part)

That the Administrators will seek their discharge from liability n respect of any
action of their as Admumstrators pursuant to Paragraph 98(1) of Schedule B1 of the
Act from the Secured Creditors

In the ltkely event that the Adrmunistrators deem that liquidation 1s not appropnate
because no dividend will become available to creditors, and there are no other
outstanding matters that require to be dealt with in the lhiquidation, then the
Admumnistrators shall file the appropriate notices at Companies House and the
Company wall subsequently be dissolved.

That the Administrators’ fees be based on time properly spent by them and their staff
in dealing with the matters arising 1n the admimistration at KPMG LLP charge out
rates that reflect the complexity of the assignment Also, that the Admunistrators be
authonsed to draw disbursements from time to time to mclude category two
disbursements Specific consent will be obtained from the secured Creditors

That costs of KPMG LLP 1n respect of forensic, tax, VAT, health and safety and
pension advice provided to the Administrators be based upon time costs and shall be
paid out of the assets of the Company

See Nouce About this report  All nghts reserved




